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In the matter of The United States of America, claimant vs. Anna Maria
Riezinger, James Clinton Belcher, Paul Stramer, respondents

CASE # HRTI-9772E5G7-055P-6C4C-22N4-439D707DG589

JUDGMENT

Comes now, a Judgment and Order from The Human Rights Tribunal International,

WHEREAS, the tort claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to this tribunal and
published for over 90 days in the newspaper that the Respondents and all other aliases has and
continues to commit violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

WHEREAS, the tort claimant has claimed multiple violations under the
Universal Declaration of Human Rights on the follows Articles 1, 2, 3, 4,5, 6, 7,9, 12, 13, 14,
15, 18, 19, 20, 21, 28 & 29, and

WHEREAS, the Respondents committed multiple Human Rights violations against the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights starting with Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human
Rights; “All human beings are born free and equal in dignity and rights. They are endowed with
reason and conscience and should act towards one another in a spirit of brotherhood. “
Violations of Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Multiple violations of Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights places the claimant
in harm’s way and is in no way promoting freedom of thought and deeds which would be
considered in the spirit of brotherhood, and

WHEREAS, Respondents violated the claimant’s rights under Article 2 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone is entitled to all the rights and freedoms set forth in this Declaration, without
distinction of any kind, such as race, color, sex, language, religion, political or other opinion,
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national or social origin, property, birth or other status. Furthermore, no distinction shall be
made on the basis of the political, jurisdictional or international status of the country or
territory to which a person belongs, whether it be independent, trust, non-self-governing or
under any other limitation of sovereignty.”

Violations of Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents violated Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placing the
claimant in danger and Respondents did knowingly, willfully and intentionally accuse claimant
of being a fraud without any evidence in existence proving the accusations to be true and
therefore inciting political persecution, and in fact, perpetrated a political attack because the
Human Rights violators perpetrated the political persecution to a level that has placed the
claimant in danger every day since, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 3 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to life, liberty and security of person.”

Violations of Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents conspired to violate Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placing
the clamant in danger because respondents written incitement to violence in an attempt to
create rebellion by accusing claimant of being a fraud using lies and misleading statements
which violates the security of person even though the unrebutted claim stands as a claim to its
rightful place among the Nations, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 4 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights; “No one shall be held in slavery or servitude;

Slavery and the slave trade shall be prohibited in all their forms. “

Violations of Article 4 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights: For the past three years,
the claimant has been under constant attack and defending against enslavement and
uncovering multiple attacks upon the sovereignty of the claimant emanating from respondent’s
own words; ” |, too, stand with the universal Catholic Church, founded by Christ. My blood seal stands
upon the record of the Vatican Chancery Court in Witness of what | am going to show you tonight. | am
from a family that has served the Catholic Church since the First Holy Roman Empire, Hereditary Grand
Marshals of the Holy Roman Empire, Knights of the Holy Sepulcher. | have myself served as an
International Services Agent and as a private attorney in service to his Holiness Pope Benedict XVI and
now, Pope Francis. You must believe that | am in deadly earnest both about the seriousness of the
criminality engulfing America and the danger this poses to the Church and to the Rule of Law. The Canon
Law of the Church stands above every other form of law, and the Roman Curia above all other courts.” —
her own words, statements are self-authenticating as to [Anna’s] purpose and concern for the church
and their ecclesiastical courts.”

This quotation references a blood oath to a foreign Monarch a copy of which is held in
evidence. This stands as violations of Article 4 by dictating a foreign law form onto the claimant,
attempting to steal the power of attorney of the claimant by halting freedom of speech, the
attempted enslavement of the claimant thereby attempting to overthrow a country on behalf
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of a foreign monarch, illustrates the disregard the respondent has for all 30 articles of the
Universal Declaration of Human Rights(as well as the Law of Nations), and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 5 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“No one shall be subjected to torture or to cruel, inhuman or degrading treatment or
punishment.”

Violations of Article 5 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

For the past three years, the claimant has been under constant attack and defending against
false statements and continual attempts at enslavement and uncovering multiple attacks upon
the reputation and the sovereignty of the claimant emanating from Respondents, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 6 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to recognition everywhere as a person before the law.”

Violations of Article 6 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

The claimant claims to be a National Government and has been under attack and sabotaged by
Respondents on behalf of a foreign monarch, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 7 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“All are equal before the law and are entitled without any discrimination to equal protection of
the law. All are entitled to equal protection against any discrimination in violation of this
Declaration and against any incitement to such discrimination.”

Violation of Article 7 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents did place on-line content with intent to write lies and half-truths to incite
violence against the claimant, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 9 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“No one shall be subjected to arbitrary arrest, detention or exile.”

Violation of Article 9 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents did repeatedly try to place claimant in exile from its claimed jurisdiction, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 12 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“No one shall be subjected to arbitrary interference with his privacy, family, home or
correspondence, nor to attacks upon his honor and reputation. Everyone has the right to the
protection of the law against such interference or attacks. “

Violations of Article 12 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents did repeatedly place on-line blog posts with intent to write lies and bear false
witness to incite violence, enslavement, and attempt to exile all without merit but with
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malicious intent through manipulation of Public opinion against the claimant without
corroborating evidence, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 13 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to freedom of movement and residence within the borders of each
State. (2) Everyone has the right to leave any country, including his own, and to return to his
country.”

Violations of Article 13 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents did repeatedly place on-line blog posts with intent to write lies to incite
Violence, enslavement, and exile against the claimant through manipulation of Public opinion
against the claimant by attempting to separate claimant from its metes and bounds and
seaward boundaries thereby advocating Statelessness on behalf of a foreign monarch, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 14 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to seek and to enjoy in other countries asylum from persecution. (2)
This right may not be invoked in the case of prosecutions genuinely arising from non-political
crimes or from acts contrary to the purposes and principles of the United Nations. “

Violations of Article 14 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents have continued to repeat lies against the claimant over the last three years even
though the claimant has rebutted every false claim with evidence, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 15 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to a nationality. (2) No one shall be arbitrarily deprived of his
nationality nor denied the right to change his nationality.”

Violations of Article 15 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents did repeatedly place on-line blog posts with intent to write lies to incite
violence, enslavement, and exile against the claimant through manipulation of Public opinion
against the claimant which inhibits freedom of choice to a Nationality and continues to pursue
the claimant with malice, which is wholly without merit and cause, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 18 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to freedom of thought, conscience and religion; this right includes
freedom to change his religion or belief, and freedom, either alone or in community with others
and in public or private, to manifest his religion or belief in teaching, practice, worship and
observance.”

Violations of Article 18 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 18 was violated because of the attempts at public humiliation in the on-line blog posts
making fun of the Claimant perpetrating a Public Persecution against the office holders for the
overnment of The United States of America, and
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WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 19 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to freedom of opinion and expression; this right includes freedom to
hold opinions without interference and to seek, receive and impart information and ideas
through any media and regardless of frontiers. “

Violations of Article 19 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

This Article was violated multiple times by Respondents by continuing to plagiarize and mimic
every move the Government of The United States of America made and claiming all intellectual
property of the Government of The United States of America was coming from Respondents,
and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 20 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. (2) No one may be
compelled to belong to an association.”

Violations of Article 20 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents did repeatedly place on-line blog posts with intent to write lies to incite

violence, enslavement, and exile against the claimant through manipulation of Public opinion to
cause confusion toward the claimant which inhibits freedom of choice to a Nationality and
continues to attack the process of free choice and self-determination, thereby attempting to
overthrow a country on behalf of a foreign monarch, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 21 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to take part in the government of his country, directly or through
freely chosen representatives. (2) Everyone has the right to equal access to public service in his
country. (3) The will of the people shall be the basis of the authority of government; this will
and shall be expressed in periodic and genuine elections which shall be by universal and equal
suffrage and shall be held by secret vote or by equivalent free voting procedures.”

Violations of Article 21 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondents did repeatedly place on-line blog posts with intent to write lies to incite

violence, enslavement, and exile against the claimant through manipulation of Public opinion to
cause confusion toward the claimant which inhibits freedom of choice to a Nationality and
continues to attack the process of free choice and self-determination, thereby attempting to
overthrow a country on behalf of a foreign monarch, and

WHEREAS, Respondents Violated the claimant rights under Article 28 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone is entitled to a social and international order in which the rights and freedoms set
forth in this Declaration can be fully realized. “

Violations of Article 28 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:
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Respondents has violated this Article due to continually confusing social and international
order, and

WHEREAS, Respondents, Violated the claimant rights under Article 29 of the Universal
Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has duties to the community in which alone the free and full development of his
personality is possible. (2) In the exercise of his rights and freedoms, everyone shall be subject
only to such limitations as are determined by law solely for the purpose of securing due
recognition and respect for the rights and freedoms of others and of meeting the just
requirements of morality, public order and the general welfare in a democratic society. (3)
These rights and freedoms may in no case be exercised contrary to the purposes and principles
of the United Nations. “

Violations of Article 29 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 29 Respondents did repeatedly place on-line blog posts with intent to write lies to incite
violence, enslavement, and exile against the claimant through manipulation of Public opinion to
cause confusion toward the claimant which inhibits freedom of choice to a Nationality and
continues to attack the process of free choice and self-determination, and
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Kevin Lloyd Lakes
Christopher T. Milowski
David Brian Smith
Signed and Sealed

JUDGMENT

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT JUDGED, that the claims brought to the Human Rights Tribunal International gives witness
to the existence of Human Rights Violations against every one of the Universal Declaration of
Human Rights have occurred and that the evidence proves that Respondents did repeatedly
place on-line blog posts with intent to write lies to incite rebellion through violence, attempted
enslavement, and exile thereby attempting to overthrow a country on behalf of a foreign
monarch. These repeated attempts to steal power of attorney, manipulation of Public opinion
through storytelling to cause confusion have no standing and make clear the intention of the
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Respondents to inhibit freedom of speech and choice to a Nationality and continues to attack
along with acts of subversion undermining the process of free will and choice toward self-
determination which are shocking to the conscience, and

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 202" Day in the year of
Yahweh 6021 Translation (7t" Day of October, 2019)
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Kevin Lloyd Lakes
Christopher T. Milowski
David Brian Smith.
Signed and Sealed

VERIFICATION
I, Valerie Zicaro, (hereinafter “Clerk’) hereby verify that the signatures of these three
International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief

are authentic.

Valerie Zicaro, Clerk for the Court

#o) Registered with the IP Rights Office
* Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 Judgement and Order- Page 7 of 9




In the matter of The United States of America, claimant vs. Anna Maria
Riezinger, James Clinton Belcher, Paul Stramer, Respondents

CASE # HRTI-9772E5G7-055P-6C4C-22N4-439D707DG589

ORDERS

BE IT ORDERED, that Respondents, are under arrest for the 30 Human Rights

Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights due to the fact that the violation
of Article 4 (slavery in all its forms) is a violation of all 30, and under international law, thereby
giving Interpol jurisdiction on the local, state and federal level in this particular case in
accordance with international law if it so chooses to intervene, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that all sovereignty, freedomes, liberties, rights, privileges, immunities,
reputation in good standing, Nationality, and peace is hereby upheld to the claimant, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any further evidence of violations of the UDHR or any other
deprivation of character will be sent to the Law Department for the Government of The United
States of America for further review for possible further Human Right Violations under
international law, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that no retaliation or harassment against the Government of The
United States of America, its office holders, or any other American National shall be tolerated,
any and all retaliation by any and all shall be resisted with automatic arrest of the Human Rights
Violator and tried in this Human Rights Tribunal immediately upon a proper affidavit and
evidence to support the violation, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any articles on the internet that attempt to distort the history of
The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, and the
American Nationals thereof, is an attempt to interfere with the Social Compact Agreement of
its people and is an act of terrorism against The United States of America and in violation of the
UDHR, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any and all office holders names shall be removed from any and
all websites, publications, independent media, including but not limited to videos, and social
media. If this order is ignored, there will be further monetary damages imposed, and
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FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that the Law Department for the Government of The United States of
America reserves the right to utilize this Judgment and Order and any and all evidence herewith
in any future charges or court actions in this or other court of Law.

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that this Judgment and Order be sent to The office of the Treasury
for The United States of America, Global Postal Code: NAC: 850H2 MR7C8-0007, The United
States of America For the purpose of attaching a fine for the monetary damages associated
with Violations of all 30 Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

GENERAL ORDER

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED UNDER GENERAL ORDER: that any and all Foreign Monarchs,
Governments, incorporated and/or unincorporated Associations, Agencies or agents thereof
are hereby ordered to cease and desist any and all interference or disruptive actions towards
The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, American
Nationals, the Social Compact Agreement of its Nationals, the power of attorney, its Law form,
and freedoms thereto, and

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 202" Day in the year of
Yahweh 6021 Translation (7t" Day of October, 2019)
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Kevin Lloyd Lakes

Christopher T. Milowski

David Brian Smith

Signed and Sealed

I, Valerie Zicaro, (hereinafter “Clerk™) hereby verify that the signatures of these three
International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief
are authentic.

Valerie Zicaro, Clerk for the Court
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Alice Ceniceros, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of
America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current
information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:
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In the matter of The United States of America, claimant vs. Anna Maria Riezinger, James Clinton Belcher,
Paul Stramer, respondants
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